PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Court Order

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
By Court Order signed by the Judge on 4/28/2004, and filed by the clerk 05/07/2004, on	04/28/2004	
behalf of Phillip Y. Goldman A/K/A Phil Goldman (Deceased)		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Goldman Living Trust	
Street Address:	400 Fir Lane	
City:	Los Altos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11448579	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: vrobinson@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Workman Nydegger

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15690.154

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan N. Farr

Total Attachments: 2

source=15690-6-1-2-By-Court-Order-on-behalf-of-Phillip-Goldman#page1.tif source=15690-6-1-2-By-Court-Order-on-behalf-of-Phillip-Goldman#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023833 FRAME: 0247 COOLEY GODWARD LLP MYRON G. SUGARMAN (41127) ROBYN L. ZOREA (186832) SANDRA PRICE (91624) One Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3580 Telephone: (415) 693-2040 (M. Sugarman) Facsimile: (415) 951-3699

F I L E D
MAY - 7 2004

Attorneys for Petitioner SUSAN RAYL GOLDMAN

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

IN THE MATTER OF

THE GOLDMAN LIVING TRUST u/a/d 12/19/2000

No. 1-04-PR-155202

ORDER CONFIRMING CERTAIN ASSETS ARE TRUST PROPERTY

Date: April 28, 2004 Time: 9:00 a.m. Dept.: 13

The verified petition of SUSAN RAYL GOLDMAN, Trustee of THE GOLDMAN LIVING TRUST as amended and restated on December 21, 2001 (the "Trust") for an order confirming that certain assets are a part of the trust estate of the Trust, came on regularly for hearing this date. The Court, having proper jurisdiction, finds that all allegations of the Petition are true, that notice was given in the manner required by law, that there are no requests for special notice on file in this proceeding, and that such assets are property of the Trust notwithstanding that title to such property is held by another and **orders** as follows:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

The interest of PHILLIP YORK GOLDMAN in each of the following assets held in the name of PHILLIP YORK GOLDMAN and/or SUSAN RAYL GOLDMAN, and any other asset held in the name of PHILLIP YORK GOLDMAN and/or SUSAN RAYL GOLDMAN, are confirmed as property belonging to the Trustee of THE GOLDMAN LIVING TRUST, as 879415 v4/SF \$%k7041.DOC

COOLEY GODWARD LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW SAN FRANCISCO

28

1.
ORDER CONFIRMING CERTAIN ASSETS ARE TRUST PROPERTY ATENT

REEL: 023833 FRAME: 0248

1	amended and	restated on December 21, 2001, to be held, administered and distributed as a part of
2	such Trust:	Topation on December 21, 2001, to be note, asimmistered and abundance as a part of
j		G 1 ' D 1 CA ' A
3	1.	Cash in Bank of America Account #01446-06649
4	2.	Cash in Bank of America Account #01449-20597
5	3.	Cash in Bank of America Account #18659-01032
6	4.	All interest in Standen Limited
7	5.	All interest in Brentwood Affiliates Fund, LP
8	6.	United States Patent No. 6,199,102 entitled "Methods and Systems for Filtering Electronic Messages"
9	7.	United States Patent Application Serial No. 080,347, filed February 21, 2003,
10 11		entitled "Converting Automatic Number Identification Information to Caller ID Information" and having a United States Patent Application Publication No. 2003-0156693 A1
12	8.	United States Patent Application Serial No. 174,561, filed June 18, 2002, entitled
13	.	"Practical Method for Reducing Unsolicited Electronic Messages by Identifying Sender's Addresses" and having a United States Patent Application Publication No. 2003-0233418 A1
14	0	
15	9.	International Patent Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty having Serial No. PCT/US03/23763 and entitled "Practical Method for Reducing Unsolicited Electronic Messages by Identifying Sender's Addresses"
16 17	10.	United States Patent Application Serial No. 212,380, filed August 5, 2002, entitled "Direct Marketing Management on Behalf of Subscribers and Marketers"
. 18		and having a United States Patent Application Publication No. 2004-0024639 A1
19	11.	International Patent Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty having Serial No. PCT/US03/20373 and entitled "Direct Marketing Management on Behalf of Subscribers and Marketers"
20	12.	1998 Jeep, Vehicle Identification Number 1J4GZ88Z9WC171885
21	13.	2000 BMW, Vehicle Identification Number WBAGG8340YDN76955
22	14.	2002 Lexus, Vehicle Identification Number JTHFN48Y520004544
23	15.	Six (6) season tickets, San Francisco 49ers (Account #369005), including right to
24	13.	prepaid parking passes
25		
26 27	Dated: APR	2 8 2004 , 2004 JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
		THOMAS C. EDWARDS
28 COOLEY GODWARD LLP	879415 v4/SF	
ATTORNEYS AT LAW SAN FRANCISCO	\$%k704!.DOC	2

SAN FRANCISCO